
WHOLE SCHOOL CONCERT - JUST FOR
THE RECORD

Our school concert will be held on Thursday 15th of August 2024 at
the Frankston Arts Centre. There will be two performances on this
day; 

a matinee performance at 12.15 pm 
an evening performance at 7.00 pm

TICKET SALES
Tickets are now on sale for both the matinee and evening
performances from the Box Office at the Frankston Arts Centre,
online or by phone on 9784 1060. Tickets are $22 for adults and $13
for children under 16 years of age. 

ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE EVENING
PERFORMANCE

Students are asked to arrive in costume with hair and make-up
done, at The Frankston Arts Centre at 6:30pm to meet the
Education Support Staff in the foyer. Students will be marked off
the roll by their classroom teachers. 
After the show, students will be collected from a waiting room
next to the main foyer. Staff will provide direction and children
will be marked off the roll by their teacher as they are collected. 
All students need to be collected by 8:30 p.m. after the show
concludes.
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Important
Dates:
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Thursday 15th
August

WHOLE SCHOOL
CONCERT

Monday 12th-Friday 16th
August

BULLYING NO WAY -
NATIONAL WEEK OF

ACTION
“EVERYONE BELONGS”

Wednesday 21st August

BOOK WEEK PARADE 
@ 9: 10 AM

Thursday 22nd August

TERM 3 SUSHI  DAY



WE WANT OUR PARENTS/CAREGIVERS/
GUARDIANS TO TELL US WHAT YOU
THINK!
Our school is conducting a survey to find out what parents/
caregivers/guardians think of our school. The Parent/
Caregiver/Guardian Opinion Survey is an annual survey offered by
the Department of Education that is designed to assist schools in
gaining an understanding of families’ perceptions of school climate,
student behaviour, and student engagement. The survey is optional
but we encourage all families to participate. Our school will use the
survey results to help inform and direct future school planning and
improvement strategies.

All families are invited to participate in the survey. 

The Parent/Caregiver/Guardian Opinion Survey will close on Friday
30th of August. The survey will be conducted online, only takes 15
minutes to complete, and can be accessed at any convenient time
within the survey period on desktop computers, laptops, tablets or
smartphones. The online survey will be available in English and 10
other languages including Arabic, Greek, Hakha Chin, Hindi, Japanese,
Punjabi, Simplified Chinese, Somali, Turkish, and Vietnamese.

Please speak to the office if you would like more information.

To complete the survey, simply:
Click on the link - https://www.orima.com.au/parent1.
Select the School.2.

Belvedere Park Primary Schoola.
Enter the School PIN.3.

735008a.

SCHOOL PLEDGE

We are standing
here with people we
care for and respect 

We will be kind and
helpful

to everyone

We will keep
ourselves safe

We will remember
our school,
friends and

achievements when
we leave

So up there for
Belvedere in

the blue and gold!
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Principal's Report Continued..

https://www.orima.com.au/parent
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Wednesday the 31st of July was a fantastic day at Belvedere Park Primary School as we
celebrated Olympic Day. The event kicked off with an inspiring Opening Ceremony,

where students represented various countries, proudly displaying their national
colours and sharing interesting facts about each nation while marching to their

anthems.

The fun began with our Foundation to Year 2 students, who enthusiastically
participated in a variety of activities, including hammer throwing, javelin, and the

crazy caterpillar crawl. Our House and School Captains did an outstanding job
encouraging all the children to give their best effort.

After recess, it was the Year 3-6 students' turn to join in the festivities. The
competitive spirit was palpable as the students engaged in events such as the Bean

Bag, Shot Put, Badminton and Hockey, striving to outdo each other.

We were thrilled with the terrific turnout from the community, and the support was
truly heartwarming.

Well done, BPPS!



BELVEDERE PARK PRIMARY SCHOOL PAGE 04



SCHOOL PLEDGE

Foundation A
Foundation B

1A
1B

2A
2B

3A
3B
3C

4A
4B

5A
5B

6A
6B

Digital Technologies
Performing Arts

Physical Education
Visual Arts

Ashley D
Summer T

Harper R
Sonny C

Scarlett A
Jai B-J

Vienna L
Emberly H 
-

Hayden C 
Ethan M

Mia A 
-

Liam O’S-D
Harmony S

Archer L   6B
Anne K   1A
Archie S   FB
-
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Student of the Week (Friday 2nd August)



SCHOOL PLEDGE

Foundation A
Foundation B

1A
1B

2A
2B

3A
3B
3C

4A
4B

5A
5B

6A
6B

Digital Technologies
Performing Arts

Physical Education
Visual Arts

Harley A
Archie S

Dylan B
Millie A

Evie H
Annabelle A

Alkis C
Hennessey C 
Chase B

Hudson K
Eve K

Ava W 
Sophia A

Indy T
Conna A

Mitchell M   6B
Billie S   1B
Grace M   6B
Pippa B   5B
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Student of the Week (Friday 9th August)


